
CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM FEES 
SCHOOL YEAR (SY) 2023-2024

CATEGORY TOTAL FAMILY INCOME STANDARD WEEKLY 
FEE PER CHILD

MARKET ADJUSTMENT 
FEE LOW (OPTIONAL)

MARKET ADJUSTMENT 
FEE HIGH (OPTIONAL)

I

II

III

IV

V

VI

VII

VIII

IX

X

XI

$1 – $45,000

$45,001 – $55,000

$55,001 – $65,000

$65,001 – $77,500

$77,501 – $90,000

$90,001 – $102,500

$102,501 – $115,000

$115,001 – $130,000

$130,001 – $145,000

$145,001 – $160,000

$160,001+

$54

$61

$74

$88

$104

$121

$138

$155

$175

$195

$215

$45

$51

$62

$74

$88

$102

$116

$130

$147

$164

$181

$56

$63

$77

$91

$108

$126

$143

$161

$182

$203

$224

DOD CONTRACTORS 
AND SPECIFIED 

SPACE-AVAILABLE 
PATRONS

NOT APPLICABLE $340

STANDARD HOURLY CARE RATE

COMMUNITY-BASED FEE ASSISTANCE 
PROVIDER RATE CAP

$8.00

$1,800
(PER CHILD PER MONTH)

Installation Commanders may request, through their Service headquarters, to charge weekly fees using the low- or 
high-market adjustment rate. The Military Services and Defense Logistics Agency must carefully examine and 

consider the impacts of approving requests for market adjustment rates.


