CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM FEES SCHOOL YEAR (SY) 2023-2024

CATEGORY	TOTAL FAMILY INCOME	STANDARD WEEKLY FEE PER CHILD	MARKET ADJUSTMENT FEE LOW (OPTIONAL)	MARKET ADJUSTMENT FEE HIGH (OPTIONAL)
1	\$1 – \$45,000	\$54	\$45	\$56
Ш	\$45,001 – \$55,000	\$61	\$51	\$63
III	\$55,001 – \$65,000	\$74	\$62	\$77
IV	\$65,001 – \$77,500	\$88	\$74	\$91
٧	\$77,501 – \$90,000	\$104	\$88	\$108
VI	\$90,001 – \$102,500	\$121	\$102	\$126
VII	\$102,501 – \$115,000	\$138	\$116	\$143
VIII	\$115,001 – \$130,000	\$155	\$130	\$161
IX	\$130,001 – \$145,000	\$175	\$147	\$182
X	\$145,001 – \$160,000	\$195	\$164	\$203
XI	\$160,001+	\$215	\$181	\$224
DOD CONTRACTORS AND SPECIFIED SPACE-AVAILABLE PATRONS	NOT APPLICABLE	\$340		
STANDARD HOURLY CARE RATE		\$8.00		
COMMUNITY-BASED FEE ASSISTANCE Provider rate cap		\$1,800 (Per Child Per Month)		

Installation Commanders may request, through their Service headquarters, to charge weekly fees using the low- or high-market adjustment rate. The Military Services and Defense Logistics Agency must carefully examine and consider the impacts of approving requests for market adjustment rates.